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IAB Deputy Chair
Sandy Bogucki

Branford (CT) Fire 
Department

Sandy.bogucki@
yale.edu

IAB Deputy Chair 
John Incontro
City San Marino (CA)  
Police Department
Jincontro@smpd.us

IAB Deputy Chair 
Charles Cordova

Seattle (WA) Fire Department
Charles.cordova@seattle.gov

IAB Chair
Gerard Fontana
Boston (MA) Fire 

Department
Gerard.fontana@boston.gov
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FACC Chair
Michael Walter
DHS, Office of Health Affairs, 
BioWatch Program
michael.walter@dhs.gov

CDC, National Institute for 
Occupational Safety and Health, 
National Personal Protective 
Technology Laboratory
William Haskell 

DOD, Homeland Defense and  
Global Security
Donald Lapham

DOD, Joint Program Executive Office 
for Chemical and Biological Defense, 
Joint Project Manager Guardian
Karen House

DOD, Joint Program Executive Office 
for Chemical and Biological Defense
Margaret Sobey-Santos 

DOD, National Guard Bureau
Jeffrey McQuillen

DOD, Technical Support Working 
Group, Combating Terrorism 
Technical Support Office 
Christina Baxter

DHS, FEMA, CBRNE Office
Sean Crawford

DHS, FEMA, Protection and National 
Preparedness
Cooper Hancock

DHS, National Programs and 
Protection Directorate, Office of 
Infrastructure Protection
Daniel Schultz

DHS, Science & Technology 
Directorate, Capability Development 
Support Group, Office of Standards
Philip Mattson

DHS, Science & Technology 
Directorate, Support to the Homeland 
Security Enterprise and First 
Responders Group
Milton Nenneman

DOJ, Office of Justice Programs, 
National Institute of Justice
Debra Stoe
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 STANDARDS COORDINATION SUBGROUPFederal Co-Chair
Cassy Robinson
National Institute of Standards and 
Technology, Standards Services Group
casandra.robinson@nist.gov

State & Local Co-Chair
Martin Hutchings
Sacramento County (CA) Sheriff’s 
Department
mhutchings@sacsheriff.com
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Federal Co-Chair
Carol Mintz
DHS-FEMA
carol.mintz@fema.dhs.gov

State & Local Co-Chair
Ed Dadosky
University of Cincinnati
Edward.dadosky@uc.edu

TRAINING & EXERCISES SUBGROUP
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EQUIPM
ENT SUBGROUP

Federal Co-Chair
Bill Haskell
NIOSH-National Personal Protective 
Technology Laboratory (NIOSH-NPPTL)
whaskell@cdc.gov

State & Local Co-Chair
Timothy Dorsey
West County (MO) EMS  
and Fire Protection District
tdorsey@bcfdmo.com
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Federal Co-Chair
Renée Funk
CDC National Institute for 
Occupational Health and Safety
rfunk@cdc.gov

State & Local Co-Chair
Jeff Race
Pineville (NC) Fire Rescue
nyrace@me.com
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PRINT VERSION

Federal Co-Chair
Mike Tuominen
National Interagency Fire Center
mtuominen@fs.fed.us

State & Local Co-Chair
Mark Hogan
City of Tulsa (OK)
mhogan@cityoftulsa.org
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SC

IEN
CE & TECHNOLOGY SUBGROUP

Federal Co-Chair
Gabe Ramos
TSWG-Combating Terrorism 
Technical Support Office
ramosg@tswg.gov

State & Local Co-Chair
Adam Miller
Huntingdon County (PA)  
Sheriff’s Office
amiller@synergosglobal.com
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FACC Chair
Michael Walter
DHS, Office of Health 
Affairs, BioWatch Program
michael.walter@dhs.gov

Federal Co-Chair
Cassy Robinson
National Institute of Standards  
and Technology, Standards  
Services Group
casandra.robinson@nist.gov

State & Local Co-Chair
Martin Hutchings
Sacramento County (CA) Sheriff’s Department
mhutchings@sacsheriff.com

Federal Co-Chair
Carol Mintz
DHS-FEMA
carol.mintz@fema.dhs.gov

State & Local Co-Chair
Ed Dadosky
University of Cincinnati
Edward.dadosky@uc.edu

Federal Co-Chair
Gabe Ramos

Technical Support Working  
Group-Combating Terrorism  

Technical Support Office
ramosg@tswg.gov

State & Local Co-Chair
Adam Miller

Huntingdon County (PA) Sheriff’s Office
amiller@synergosglobal.com 

Federal Co-Chair
Renée Funk
CDC National Institute 
for Occupational Health and Safety 
rfunk@cdc.gov 
 

State & Local Co-Chair
Jeff Race

Pineville (NC) Fire Rescue
nyrace@me.com

Federal Co-Chair
Bill Haskell

NIOSH-National Personal Protective 
Technology Laboratory  

whaskell@cdc.gov

State & Local Co-Chair
Timothy Dorsey
West County (MO) EMS  
and Fire Protection District
tdorsey@bcfdmo.com

IAB Chair
Gerard Fontana 
Boston (MA) Fire 

Department 
Gerard.fontana@boston.govhome
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Federal Co-Chair
Mike Tuominen
National Interagency Fire Center
mtuominen@fs.fed.us 

State & Local Co-Chair
Mark Hogan
City of Tulsa (OK)
mhogan@cityoftulsa.org

IAB Deputy Chair   
John Incontro
City San Marino  
(CA) Police 
Department
Jincontro@ 
smpd.us

IAB Deputy Chair
Sandy Bogucki   

Branford (CT) Fire 
Department 

Sandy.bogucki@ 
yale.edu

IAB Deputy Chair
Charles Cordova

Seattle (WA) Fire Department
Charles.cordova@seattle.gov
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